UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0822718069 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/14/2008 12:14 PM Pg: 1 of 2

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY JUDICIAL CIRCUIT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, Plaintiff,	O8CH 29719
UNKNOWN HEIRS and DEVISEES OF HAROLD LEWIS, deceased, UNKNOWN CI AIMANTS and LIENHOLDERS against the ESTATE of HAROLD LEWIS, deceased, UNKNOWN CLAIMANTS and)) Case No. 08-CH-)
LIENHOLDERS against the UNKNOWN HEIRS & DEVISEES OF HAROLD LEWIS, deceased, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA acting by and through THE)))
SECRETARY of HOUSING and URBAN DEVELOPMENT, STATE OF ILLINOIS - DEPARTMENT of REVENUE, STATE OF ILLINOIS - DEPARTMENT of HEALTHCARE & FAMILY	
SERVICES, FIRST NATIONAL BANK of OMAHA c/o BAKER, MILLER, MARKOFF & KRASNY, L.L.C., and MORGAN LEE RECEIVABLES, INC.,	
Defendants.	'Co

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE (LIS PENDENS) (735 ILCS 5/15-1503)

- i. The names of all plaintiffs and the case number are identified above.
- ii. The court in which said action was brought is identified above.
- iii. The names of the title holders of record are: Heirs and Devisees of Harold Lewis, deceased.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

-2-

iv. A legal description of the real estate sufficient to identify it with reasonable certainty is as follows:

Lot 4 in the Resubdivision of the South 150 feet of the East 130.98 feet of the East 1/2 of Lot 8 and the South 186 feet of that part of the said East 1/2 of Lot 8 which lies West of the East 130.98 feet thereof in Andrews Subdivision of the East 1/2 of the South West 1/4 and South East Fractional 1/4 of Section 28 North of Indian Boundary Line in Township 37 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Indea Number:

25-28-408-068-0000

- v. A common address of description of the location of the real estate is as follows: 12453 S. Yale Ave., Chicago, IL 60628.
- vi. An identification of the mortgage sought to be foreclosed is as follows:

Names of Mortgagors: Harold Lewis.

Name of Mortgagee: Senior Income Reverse Mortgage.

Date of Mortgage: June 9, 1998
Date of recording: June 18, 1998

County where recorded: Cook County

Recording document identification: Document No. 98519824

		Dated this	day of	, 2008
		Signature	whom to	1. Dam
		At	ttorney for Plaint	iff
Address: 11	1 East Main Street, S	uite 200 - P.O. I	Box 740 - Decatu	r, IL 62525
XX	Attorney of Record	Part	ty to said cause	
	(check one)		•	
This document was prepared by:		Heavner, Scott	t, Beyers & Mihl	ar, LLC
		P.O. Box 740	•	,
		Decatur, Illino	is 62525	
MAIL TO:	Heavner, Scott, B	eyers & Mihlar,	LLC	
	P.O. Box 740	•		
	Decatur, Illinois 6	2525	NO	CHANGE IN TAXE S